08-16-2002

04-18SC

10/148101

531 Rec'd PUTTO 22 MAY 2002

102192959

JN FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)		
Attorney Reference No. 1025-P02873US0		
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date	
Friedrich W. L. VOLLRATH	May 2, 2002	
David P. KNIGHT	- M ay 1, 2002	
[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	iched	
Receiving Party Spinox Limited 4420 Nash Court Oxford Business Park South Oxford Oxford Oxfordshire OX3 9TF, United Kingdom	0//48/0/ [] Mark if additional names of conveying the state of the sta	
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT		
Total No. of Pages of conveyance docu	ment(including any attachments)	1
Properties Conveyed [] Mark if additional numbers attached		
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed	Patent No(s). Conveyed	
Filed Herewith		
Total Number of Properties Involved		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)		
Fee Amount 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 MANDAGH 0600025 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 M 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 M 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 M 101 M 101 M 101 Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) 26/03/2002 M 101		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Stephen H. Eland Reg. No. 41,010 Dann, Doffman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FON OFFICE USE CINL!		

PATENT REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Friedrich Wilhelm Ludwig Paul VOLLRATH, a German citizen, residing at Upper Woods Farm, Islip Road, Beckley, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX3 9TF, United Kingdom, and David Philip KNIGHT, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 107 Teg Down Meads, Winchester, Hampshire SO22 5NG, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the named inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FORMING MATERIALS" described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by each inventor on the same day and month indicated below that the inventor has executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, SPINOX LIMITED, having its registered office at 4420 Nash Court, Oxford Business Park, Oxford OX4 2RU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Friedrich W L P VOLLRATH

5.2.02

Date

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

Witnessed by:

NICHOLAS WALKER
WAS Walter

5.1.02

David Philip KNIGHT

Date

Witnessed by:

NICHOLAS WALKER

PATENT REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0922